Sent By: BSKB;

Atty. Docket No.: 1912-0241P;0238P;0103P;0101P;0203P

	Page 1 of 2
RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Please record the attached or	. Patent and Trademark Office: riginal documents or copy thercof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JFAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Namej	l in
RANCOURT, Yvon	Name: GROUP NEWTECH INTERNATIONAL INC.
,	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 779 Boulevard Industriel
	City: Blainville State: Quebec ZIP:
,	Country: CANADA Postal Code: J7C 3V3
Additional Co. Co.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO Nature of conveyance:	
—	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: April 24, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
	6,397,982 (formerly U.S. Appl. No. 09/799,498);
	6,443,269 (formerly US Appl. No. 09/712,198);
Additional numbers atta	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: Five (5)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$200.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature 26380 April 14, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document: Four (4)

2058050;

Atty. Docket No.: 1912-0241P;0238P;0103P;0101P;0203P Page 2 of 2

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):		
,		
,		
,		
,		
,		
•		
,		
•		
•		
•		
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
purty(nes).		
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
5,410,123 (formerly U.S. Appl. No. 07/964, 699); 5,478,983 (formerly U.S. Appl. No. 08/065, 890); 6,328,137 (formerly U.S. Appl. No. 09/266,028)		
· ·		

KM/jdn

Atty Docket Nos. 1912-0241P,0238P,0103P,0101P,

8976-26US/-28US/-2US 8976-2US-1/11US-1 RM/BS

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I <u>Yvon RANCOURT of 22 Hombourg, Lorraine, Quebec, Canada J6Z 4N2</u>, have invented certain improvements in the following US patents and patent applications:

Application No.: 09/799,498
Filing Date: March 7, 2001
Title: DISC BRAKE HOUSING

Application No.: 09/712,198
Filing Date: November 15, 2000
Title: ROTOR FOR DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY

Patent No.: 5,410,123
Date of Patent: April 25, 1995
Title: PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR
WELDING ANNULAR BELLOWS

Patent No.: 5,478,983
Date of Patent: December 26, 1995
Title: PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR WELDING
OR HEAT TREATING BY LASER

Patent No.: 6,328,137
Date of Patent: December 11, 2001
Title: DISK BRAKE ASSEMBLY

and:

WHEREAS, <u>GROUP NEWTECH INTERNATIONAL INC.</u> of 779 Boulevard Industriel, Blainville, Quebec, Canada J7C 3V3 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignce.

Atty Dock. Nos. 1912P-0241P,0238P,0103P,0101P,0203P

- 2 -

I further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

day ot <u>حگل</u>

_____20<u>0</u>

Yvan Rancourt

Atitopee

RECORDED: 04/14/2004